

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 36 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAFRU

Respondent(s)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 37 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the counsel for the accused is not present, we do not consider it just and appropriate to take up these matters for hearing during the vacation in absence of the counsel for the parties.

Let these matters be listed in due course.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|