

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ...Appellant(s)
VERSUS
JAFRU ...Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ...Appellant(s)
VERSUS
RAM NIWAS ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave granted vide this Court's order dated 3.1.2008.

Crl.A.No. 36 of 2008

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant/State has filed affidavit with proof of service after serving the Notice of Lodgment of petition of Appeal on mother and brother of Respondent in pursuance of Registrar's Court's order dated 8.8.2012 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

Crl.A.No. 37 of 2008

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that common Original Records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed Additional Documents in Crl.A.No. 36 of 2008.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of May 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Milind Kumar , Advocate
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
4, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR