

\234ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.36/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

JAFRU

(office report for directions)

Date : 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate has already filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, there is no need for taking any steps for issuance of fresh notice in respect of the sole respondent.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER